

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES REGIONAL WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION

5607 WEST JENSEN AVENUE - FRESNO CALIFORNIA 93706

| | | | | CONTRACT | CHANGE | ORDER NO. 1 | | |
|--|-----------|---|-----------------|----------------------------|-------------------|--|----------------|------------|
| CON | ITRACT | AWARDED BY: | C | ITY COUNCIL | | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY | INFORMA | AL |
| | | | | | | DATE O | F AWARD | 11/19/2015 |
| PROJECT: RWTM Southwest 0 | | | est Quadra | ant, Project SW | /1B | | SHEET | 1 of 2 |
| P.O. NO: 70125 | | | PRO | PROJECT ID NO. TC00096 | | | FILE NO. | 3413 |
| TO: | | Garney Constru | ction, 840 | 01 Independend | e Dr. E, Li | vermore, CA 94551 | ,CONTR | RACTOR |
| | | | erein descri | bed changes from | the plans and | specifications or do the | | |
| NOTE: THIS | CHANG | GE IS NOT EFFECTIV | /E UNTIL FU | JLLY EXECUTED. | | Change requested by: City of | Fresno | |
| Description | | | | | | · , , , , | | |
| ı. | | IANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. | | | | | | |
| | A. | See sheet 2 of th | | | | • | | |
| | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| II. | CONT | TRACT PRICE | | | | | | |
| | A. | This Change Order No.1 results in a net decrease of 0 to the contract price. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| III. | CONT | NTRACT TIME | | | | | | |
| | B. | Contract Change | Order No | .1 results in a n | et time incre | ease of 21 working days to the or | ginal contra | act time |
| | | | | | | _ | | |
| Cost of this Change Order | | | | | Increase | STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME | | |
| Estimated | | | \$ | - | Decrease | | NUMBER | |
| Exact | X | | | | | | OF DAYS | DATE |
| Original Contract Price | | | \$ | 9,341,491.00 | | Date of Notice to Proceed | | 2/1/2016 |
| Approved Cost Changes to Date | | | \$ | - | | Contract X Working Calendar Days | 180 | |
| Total of all Contract Changes | | | \$ | | | Computed Date for Completion | | 10/13/2016 |
| including this Change Order | | | | - | | Time Extension Days For Contract | | |
| | | | | | | Time extension days this CCO | 21 | |
| Nist shamas : | . 0 | at Dalas is | | | | Total time extension days all CCO's | 0 | |
| Net change in Contract Price is of the original Contract Price | | | | 0.00/ | | Weather Days | 0 | |
| | | | | 0.0% | | Suspended Days through | 0 21 | |
| | | | | | | Total Extension Days | 21 | |
| Revised Contract Price | | | \$ | 9,341,491.00 | | Substantial Completion Extended Date for Completion | | 11/14/2016 |
| We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful | | | | · | e proposed and | 1 | | 11/14/2010 |
| approved, tha | t we will | provide all equipment, f | urnish all mat | terials, except as ma | y otherwise be | noted above, and perform all services | | |
| necessary for | the work | above specified, and w | vill accept as | full payment therefor | re the price sh | own above. | | |
| Accepted Date | е | | | | Contractor: | | | |
| O' | | | | | Title | | | |
| Signed By: | | | | | Title: | | | |
| | | not sign acceptance of to acceeding with the ordere | - | attention is directed | to the requirer | ments of the | | |
| <u>specifications</u> | as to pro | oceeding with the ordere | eu work. | | Approval | | | |
| Submitted By: | : | | | | Recommended | | Date | |
| | | Steve Bomkamp/CH2M - C | onstruction Man | ager | | Kevin Norgaard, P.E. Supervising Professional Engi | neer | |
| | _ | Chief Administrative Officer | | | | | | |
| Authorized: | | Chief Administrative Officer Ex-officio Executive Director of | | | | | | |
| | | the Redevelopment Age | | | | | Date | |
| | | (if change orders or total of change orders exceed 5 percent of contract price) | | | | | | |
| Authorized: | | | | | | Meeting Dated: | | |
| | | (if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order) exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracts.) | | | | | | |
| | _ | | • | nt or Section 33422 Health | n and Safety Code | tor Agency contracts.) | | |
| Authorized: | | Director of Public Utilities | | | | | _ | |
| | | Engineer for the Redevelopment Agency Thomas C. Esqueda | | | | | Date | |
| Approved: | | Public Works Director | | | | | | |
| , , | | Engineer for the Rade | alanment A === | | | | Data | |

Scott Mozier

RWTM SW1B P.O. NO. 70125 PROJECT ID NO TC00096 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 12/20/16

PROJECT: RWTM SOUTHWEST QUADRANT. PROJECT SW1B

P.O. No: **70125**

Contractor: Garney Construction, 8401 Independence Dr. E, Livermore,

CA 94551

ITEMS COVERED UNDER CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

Item #1 – Extension of Irrigation Season

This item increases the Contract duration from 180 working days to 201 working days due to an extended Fresno Irrigation District (FID) irrigation season. Section 003146, paragraph 3.06A, of the Technical Specifications defines the irrigation season as a 6 month period from March through August. The plans and specifications prohibit work within FID's easements during the irrigation season. On August 17, 2016, FID informed the Contractor that the Water Master had extended the end of the irrigation season from August 31, 2016 to September 30, 2016 (a 21 working day period).

No Addition Cost – Time Increase of 21 Working Days

TOTALS FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Dollar Increase – \$ 0.00 Time Increase – 21 Working Days

End of Items to be Included in Change Order No. 1

This Change Order Represents Full and Final Consideration for the Items Listed above, including any and all delays, disruptions and impacts